    HCS-4100/50 Series Fully Digital Congress System
HCS-4100MA/FS/52
Congress Main Unit
Features
■ Connectable to HCS-8300 series multichannel audio input
or output devices for versatile expansion of the system
■ High system reliability guaranteed by “Closed Loop -
Daisy Chain” connection topology

Weight                                               7.8 kg
Color                                White (PANTONE 420 C)
Ordering Information
HCS-4100MC/52        Fully Digital Congress System Main Unit
(discussion, voting)
 5.267
                                              HCS-4100/50 Series Fully Digital Congress System
HCS-8300 and HCS-4100/50 Series Congress Main Units Function list
Type No. Speech Voting
Graphic
LCD
64CHs
SI
Mic.
group
output
Optical
fiber
interface
CobraNet
interface
Dante
interface
Mixer
interface
AES/EBU
interface
HCS-8300MAD/FS/50 √ √ √ √ √ √  √ √ √
HCS-8300MB/50 √ √ √ √ √
HCS-4100MA/FS/52 √ √ √ √  √
HCS-4100MB/52 √ √ √ √
HCS-4100MC/52 √ √ √
Low power consumption design
All congress units of HCS-8300 and HCS-4100/50 series (except HCS-8338/48 series and HCS-8368 series) are supplied by the main unit’s
6P-DIN interface. Since the power capacity of the 6P-DIN interface is limited, it must be ensured during installation that the added up values of a)
the total power consumption of all congress units connected in each path and b) the power loss in connection cables do in no case exceed the
maximum possible value delivered by each 6P-DIN interface. Otherwise the system will not work properly or automatic protection will be
triggered. Refer to the table 1 for the max. connection number of congress units.
Note:
 The total added up cable length from the main unit to the furthest congress unit shall not exceed 250 m.
 Any connection cable length should be less than 80 meters (incl. the cable between the main unit and the next congress unit and the cable
between any two sequential congress units), otherwise it will affect the signal quality. In case the length exceeds 80 m, cable splitter
HCS-4352T/50 is needed; and the length of an individual extension cable following HCS-4352T/50 must not exceed 70 meters.
 The extension cable between the main unit and the first congress unit is always carrying the maximum current, induced by the totality of
the congress units connected to the dedicated socket. Due to Ohm’s law the available supply voltage at the opposite end of this cable is
lower than on the socket. This voltage drop is dependent on the cable length and the current. The number of overall connectable congress
units to the main unit is therefore a function of the cable length and vice versa. However, when the cable is connected between the last two
congress units, the influence is insignificant.
 5.268
                                              HCS-4100/50 Series Fully Digital Congress System
Table 1  Quick lookup table for the max. number of connected congress units
Type Type No.
The extension cable length between the CMU(EMU) and the first Congress Unit
connected to the socket
20 m 40 m 60 m 80 m
80 m +
HCS-4352T/50
+70 m
80 m + HCS-4352T/50
+ 70 m + HCS-4352T/50
+ 70 m
Equipped with E-ink Nameplate,
speaker and microphone
HCS-48U7/U8/U9/U10
/4886N+HCS-1080/50
11 10 9 8 5 -
Equipped with 256×64 LCD,
speaker and microphone
HCS-4385U/50 14 12 11 9 6 4
Equipped with 7.2” LCD,
speaker and microphone
HCS-8385/70 8 8 7 7 5 4
2 HCS-8385/70 +